

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23

Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com

Managing Director: 022-24150628

E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

No.: \$226/Debarred /Triple Layer Mask /HBPCL /PC/

2020-21 **Date**: 01/06/2021

To,

M/s Jackson Care Product,

199, Rishi Galav Nagar, Near Police Thana,

Galta Gate, Jaipur-302002.

Email id: - jacksoncare@yahoo.co.in.

Subject: - Debarred for non-supply of Triple Layer Mask.

Ref: -1. Tender no GeM/2020/B/822716/Triple Layer Mask

- Purchase Order no 4038/Haffkine/Procurement Cell/GeM Portal/Triple Layer Mask /2020-21 dated 07/11/2020.
- 3. This Office mail Dated 18/11/2020
- 4. M/s Jackson Care Product mail dated 18/11/2020
- 5. Showcase Notice Mail send to M/s Jackson Care Product on dated 18/11/2020.
- 6. This Office mail Dated 20/11/2020.
- 7. M/s Jackson Care Product Mail dated 20/11/2020
- 8. Our office mail dated 23/11/2020
- 9. M/s Jackson Care Product Mail dated Dated 23/11/2020 &24/11/2020
- 10. Our office mail dated 09/12/2020
- 11. M/s Jackson Care Product Mail Dated 09/12/2020
- 12. Order dated 22.03.2021 passed by Hon'ble Bombay High Court in Writ petition No 6258/2021.
- 13. Show cause notice no 4404 dt 20.04.2021.
- 14. Your reply to show cause notice dt 23.04.2021.
- 15. Hearing through Video Conference letter no 4565 dt 05.05.2021.

As per above mentioned subject and reference the bid for Triple Layer Face Mask which was floated on GeM Portal was finalized and purchase orders was allotted to you as per reference no 2 on dated 07/11/2020 for 80,00,000pcs.

As per reference no 13 show cause notice was issued regarding non supply of Triple Layer Mask for COVID 19 and reply was asked about the same. As per reference no 14 your reply for show cause was received, which mentioned that the rate was inadvertently and unintentionally quoted as Rs 0.78/- per piece by one of your employee in place of Rs 1.78/- per piece, which was unsatisfactory. As a result you are called for hearing as per reference no 15, which was unsatisfactory.

Your decision not to honour the agreed tender condition, by flouting the responsibility as the L1. Even thereafter, you have not supplied the Item as per purchase order.

As per the Terms & Conditions of the tender, you are blacklisted with immediate effect as per procurement policies of HBPCL for the period of next 1 year to participate in Tenders.

This is for you information.

Dr. Vijay Bawiskar. General Manager I, HBPCL, (Procurement cell), Mumbai